[Type here]

KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

DATE: December 4,2020
TO: Chief Administrative Officer
RE: Approved Grant Recipients

The table below lists the approved allocations for the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus
Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes listed. Our office certifies that the
organizations listed below meet the program eligibility requirements approved by the Board of
Supervisors on November 25, 2020 (1).

Recommendation Organization Name Purpose Allocation
1 4S Karate Inc Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning $10,000
2 4S Restaurant Group Inc  Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000

dba Capri Blu Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment
3 750 DRIVE, INC Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $10,000
4 78 Cryo Inc Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices $10,000
5 All in the Family V LP Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $10,000
6 Andell's Bakery Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $10,000
7 ATA TAE KWON DO USA  PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; $10,000
Cleaning; Reopening Assessment
8 Auric Elemental, Inc dba  Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $10,000
Brewskis Bar
9 Bagel Boss Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $10,000
10 Battle Axe San Diego Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $10,000
11 Best Performance of Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; $10,000
California Cleaning; Reopening Assessment
12 Big City Chefs Payroll; Technology; Marketing $10,000
13 Black Mountain Dance Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning $5,370

Foundation DBA
Southern California Ballet

14 Blue Night Banquet LLC  Rent/Mortgage $10,000
15 Burger Bench, LLC Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $10,000

16 Cafe Fusion Incorporated Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing $10,000



[Type here]

17

18

19

20
21

22
23

24

25

26

27
28

29
30
31
32

33

34
35

36

37

KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT

SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

California Wild Ales, LLC

Cargo Cafe

CFG Carmel Valley, LLC

Charter Snack and Deli

CHEN CORPORATION

Cheryl's Cocktails, Inc.

Chicken Lisa's

CrossFit Sun

Cute Cakes Bakery & Cafe

Digital Outfit, Inc. dba
Expo Outfitters

Distinction Gallery

Duck Foot Brewing
Company

East West MMA So Cal

Encinitas Ballet Academy

Epicurean Events LLC

Erika DeSimone

Escondido Girls Softball
League

EW MYERS LLC

Filippis Pizza Grotto
Scripps Mesa, Inc.

FLOURISHING PLUS INC.

Friday Food Group, Inc

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;

Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening

Assessment

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment

Payroll; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices;
Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;

Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening
Assessment

PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business

Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Reopening

Assessment

Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning
Innovation; Marketing; Invoices

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training

PPE; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening
Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$9,779

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000



[Type here]

38
39

40
41
42

43
44
45

46

47

48

49

50
51

52

53

54
55

56

57

KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Fusion Cargo LLC
GC DANCE COMAPNY

Gluten Not Included, Inc.
Greater Love Ministries

GuilTea Cravings LLC

Guthrie Ciderworks LLC
Gym Ventures Inc.

Hightech Knowledge
Incorporated

HolcombEnterprises Inc

Holy Matcha, LLC

Inflatable Gurus

JDLWAITE, LLC DBA
Wrench & Rodent
Seabasstropub, DBA The
Whet Noodle

Jen Singer Events LLC

Jpar Inc. dba Blue Agave
Nightclub

Kalaveraz, Inc

Kalika inc

KASHL Corporation

KD Gym LLC

KEBABISH SAN DIEGO LLC

KGN, Inc dba Jimmy O's

Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Reopening
Assessment

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing;
Invoices; Cleaning; Training

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage
PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Marketing; Reopening
Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing;
Invoices

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training

Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening
Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Invoices; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening
Assessment

Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology
Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business

Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,067
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000



[Type here]

58
59

60

61

62

63

64

65
66

67

68

69

70
71
72
73
74

75
76

77
78
79

80

KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

Kismet Refining Company Payroll

Kolbeh Entertainment
Restaurant

KWC LLC DBA Kabul West
Restaurant

LOFTY COFFEE CEDROS
LLC

Love and pride
enterprises inc

Luong Hai Ky Restaurant
Inc

Lux Gatherings, LLC dba
PartyKroo

MARISCOS MAZATLAN

Mark W. Patttison, Inc.

Matthew J Perry

Matthews Signs LLC

Mike's BBQ Inc

MM&F, Inc.
MM&F, Inc.
MPCS LLC

My Two Brads LLC

National Golf Event
Management Inc

NAZREEN LLC
NORTH COUNTY BOOKS

Nuevo Media Group
Oi Asian Fusion

Olive Branch Corporate
Catering

Pacific Event Productions

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Business Activities; Invoices

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; Technology; Marketing; Training;
Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing
Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Invoices; Cleaning
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices

PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing;
Invoices; Training; Reopening Assessment

Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; Invoices
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;
Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$8,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000



[Type here]

KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

81 Paradiso Restaurant, LLC Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices $10,000
82 Park Place Fitness Group Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Business Activities; $10,000
Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening
Assessment
83 PDM, LP Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000

Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

84 Peretti Hill LLC Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing $10,000
85 Petes Seafood and Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning $10,000
Sandwich
86 Pilates Republic Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training
87 Pitchers Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Technology
88 Plan 9 Alehouse LLC Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; $10,000
Invoices
89 PreBree LLC dba Setting  Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000
Sun Sake Brewing Co. Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening
Assessment
90 Pro-TF Fitness, Inc. Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000

Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning

91 Q'ero Restaurant Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

92 Radiant Productions LLC  Payroll; Rent/Mortgage $10,000
DBA - Imagination
Entertainment

93 red tracton's steakhouse Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

94 REDLINE ATHLETICS Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

95 Rock'n Tumble LLC Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing $10,000
96 Sabor on the Bay, LLC Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Marketing; Training; Reopening Assessment
97 Salus Event Group Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing $10,000
98 San Diego Training Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Systems LLC Technology; Marketing
99 Savagewood Brewing Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000

Company, LLC Activities; Invoices



[Type here]

100

101

102

103

104

105
106
107

108

109

110
111
112
113
114

115

116

117

118
119

120

121

KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

SDF, LLC

SDF, LLC dba San Diego
Fitness

Shaolin Kempo Arts, Inc

Slaters Enterprises, LLC

Solana Beach Brewing Co
LLC., DBA Culture
Brewing Co

Soto & DeSandre Bistro
Speak, Inc.
STAR Repertory Theatre

Super Critical Brands, LLC

TATOPALLO LLC dba
MAXI'S LUNCHEONETTE

Terry McCormick Media
The Bar Method

The Fancy Fish Inc

The Kurn Group, LLC

TORTILLERIA MI REYNA
INC

travpitbull llc dba saddle
bar

UNIFORMS PLUS INC.
United Partners - Carmel

Mountain Ranch LLC
UNIV Inc.

Update Green Inc

USA Family Karate

VERVE Studios LLC

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Technology; Marketing; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices;
Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing;
Invoices

Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing

Payroll

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage
Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage
Payroll; Rent/Mortgage

Rent/Mortgage

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities;
Invoices; Cleaning

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business
Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training

Rent/Mortgage; Invoices

Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology;
Marketing; Cleaning

Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing;
Training

Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$5,700
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000
$10,000

$10,000

$10,000



[Type here]

KRISTIN GASPAR

SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT
SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

122 Viral One Content Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; $10,000
Marketing Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training;
Reopening Assessment
123 VSP-SD Capital Partners |, Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000
LLC Activities; Marketing
124 WL West Lewis Inc Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000

Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning;
Training; Reopening Assessment

125 Yoga Del Mar Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning $10,000
126 Zen A Modern Asian Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business $10,000
Bistro Inc Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning
127 Zohar Cohen Innovation; Technology; Marketing; Training $10,000
128 Mesa Border, Inc. DBA On Innovation, payroll, PPE, Rent /mortgage, business $10,000
The Border activities, marketing, invoices
TOTAL $1,263,916

Respectfully submitted,

o (8%

KRISTIN GASPAR
Supervisor, Third District



