

DATE: December 4, 2020

TO: Chief Administrative Officer

RE: Approved Grant Recipients

The table below lists the approved allocations for the San Diego County Small Business Stimulus Program Budget (Org 31590) to be used for the purposes listed. Our office certifies that the organizations listed below meet the program eligibility requirements approved by the Board of Supervisors on November 25, 2020 (1).

Recommendation	Organization Name	Purpose	Allocation
1	4S Karate Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
2	4S Restaurant Group Inc dba Capri Blu	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
3	750 DRIVE, INC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
4	78 Cryo Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
5	All in the Family V LP	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
6	Andell's Bakery	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
7	ATA TAE KWON DO USA	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
8	Auric Elemental, Inc dba Brewskis Bar	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
9	Bagel Boss	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
10	Battle Axe San Diego	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
11	Best Performance of California	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
12	Big City Chefs	Payroll; Technology; Marketing	\$10,000
13	Black Mountain Dance Foundation DBA Southern California Ballet	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$5,370
14	Blue Night Banquet LLC	Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
15	Burger Bench, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
16	Cafe Fusion Incorporated	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000



17	California Wild Ales, LLC	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
18	Cargo Cafe	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing	\$10,000
19	CFG Carmel Valley, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
20	Charter Snack and Deli	Payroll; Invoices	\$10,000
21	CHEN CORPORATION	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
22	Cheryl's Cocktails, Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
23	Chicken Lisa's	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices	\$10,000
24	CrossFit Sun	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
25	Cute Cakes Bakery & Cafe	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing	\$10,000
26	Digital Outfit, Inc. dba Expo Outfitters	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
27	Distinction Gallery	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology	\$10,000
28	Duck Foot Brewing Company	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
29	East West MMA So Cal	Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
30	Encinitas Ballet Academy	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
31	Epicurean Events LLC	Innovation; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
32	Erika DeSimone	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training	\$9,779
33	Escondido Girls Softball League	PPE; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
34	EW MYERS LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
35	Filippis Pizza Grotto Scripps Mesa, Inc.	Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
36	FLOURISHING PLUS INC.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
37	Friday Food Group, Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business	\$10,000



		Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Reopening Assessment	
38	Fusion Cargo LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
39	GC DANCE COMAPNY	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
40	Gluten Not Included, Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
41	Greater Love Ministries	PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
42	GuilTea Cravings LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
43	Guthrie Ciderworks LLC	Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
44	Gym Ventures Inc.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities	\$10,000
45	Hightech Knowledge Incorporated	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Marketing; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
46	HolcombEnterprises Inc	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
47	Holy Matcha, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
48	Inflatable Gurus	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
49	JDLWAITE, LLC DBA Wrench & Rodent Seabasstropub, DBA The Whet Noodle	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
50	Jen Singer Events LLC	Rent/Mortgage	\$5,067
51	Jpar Inc. dba Blue Agave Nightclub	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
52	Kalaveraz, Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
53	Kalika inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
54	KASHL Corporation	Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
55	KD Gym LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology	\$10,000
56	KEBABISH SAN DIEGO LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
57	KGN, Inc dba Jimmy O's	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000



58	Kismet Refining Company	Payroll	\$10,000
59	Kolbeh Entertainment Restaurant	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
60	KWC LLC DBA Kabul West Restaurant	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
61	LOFTY COFFEE CEDROS	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
62	Love and pride enterprises inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
63	Luong Hai Ky Restaurant Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
64	Lux Gatherings, LLC dba PartyKroo	Business Activities; Invoices	\$10,000
65	MARISCOS MAZATLAN	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning; Training	\$10,000
66	Mark W. Patttison, Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology	\$10,000
67	Matthew J Perry	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
68	Matthews Signs LLC	Innovation; Payroll; Technology; Marketing; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
69	Mike's BBQ Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
70	MM&F, Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
71	MM&F, Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
72	MPCS LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
73	My Two Brads LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
74	National Golf Event Management Inc	PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
75	NAZREEN LLC	Rent/Mortgage	\$8,000
76	NORTH COUNTY BOOKS	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
77	Nuevo Media Group	Payroll; Invoices	\$10,000
78	Oi Asian Fusion	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
79	Olive Branch Corporate Catering	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
80	Pacific Event Productions	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000



81	Paradiso Restaurant, LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
82	Park Place Fitness Group	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
83	PDM, LP	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
84	Peretti Hill LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing	\$10,000
85	Petes Seafood and Sandwich	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
86	Pilates Republic	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training	\$10,000
87	Pitchers	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology	\$10,000
88	Plan 9 Alehouse LLC	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
89	PreBree LLC dba Setting Sun Sake Brewing Co.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
90	Pro-TF Fitness, Inc.	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
91	Q'ero Restaurant	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
92	Radiant Productions LLC DBA - Imagination Entertainment	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
93	red tracton's steakhouse	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
94	REDLINE ATHLETICS	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
95	Rock'n Tumble LLC	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing	\$10,000
96	Sabor on the Bay, LLC	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
97	Salus Event Group	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
98	San Diego Training Systems LLC	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing	\$10,000
99	Savagewood Brewing Company, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices	\$10,000



KRISTIN GASPAR SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

100	SDF, LLC	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Cleaning; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
101	SDF, LLC dba San Diego Fitness	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
102	Shaolin Kempo Arts, Inc	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning	\$10,000
103	Slaters Enterprises, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
104	Solana Beach Brewing Co LLC., DBA Culture Brewing Co	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
105	Soto & DeSandre Bistro	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
106	Speak, Inc.	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
107	STAR Repertory Theatre	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
108	Super Critical Brands, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Invoices	\$10,000
109	TATOPALLO LLC dba MAXI'S LUNCHEONETTE	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing	\$10,000
110	Terry McCormick Media	Payroll	\$5,700
111	The Bar Method	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
112	The Fancy Fish Inc	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
113	The Kurn Group, LLC	Payroll; Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
114	TORTILLERIA MI REYNA INC	Rent/Mortgage	\$10,000
115	travpitbull llc dba saddle bar	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
116	UNIFORMS PLUS INC.	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
117	United Partners - Carmel Mountain Ranch LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Training	\$10,000
118	UNIV Inc.	Rent/Mortgage; Invoices	\$10,000
119	Update Green Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Cleaning	\$10,000
120	USA Family Karate	Innovation; Rent/Mortgage; Technology; Marketing; Training	\$10,000
121	VERVE Studios LLC	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Marketing; Cleaning	\$10,000



SUPERVISOR, THIRD DISTRICT SAN DIEGO COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

	TOTAL		
128	Mesa Border, Inc. DBA On The Border	Innovation, payroll, PPE, Rent /mortgage, business activities, marketing, invoices	\$10,000
127	Zohar Cohen	Innovation; Technology; Marketing; Training	\$10,000
126	Zen A Modern Asian Bistro Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning	\$10,000
125	Yoga Del Mar	Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Cleaning	\$10,000
124	WL West Lewis Inc	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000
123	VSP-SD Capital Partners I, LLC	Innovation; Payroll; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Marketing	\$10,000
122	Viral One Content Marketing	Innovation; PPE; Rent/Mortgage; Business Activities; Technology; Marketing; Invoices; Cleaning; Training; Reopening Assessment	\$10,000

Respectfully submitted,

KRISTIN GASPAR Supervisor, Third District